

BID #0012-23 Opening Date: 1/1/23

SOLID WASTE COLLECTION SERVICE, ROLL-OFF CONTAINER SERVICE, AND SINGLE-STREAM RECYCLING COLLECTION AND MARKETING SERVICE

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners
Monmouth County Park System
805 Newman Springs Road
Lincroft, NJ 07738
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4217
Fax: (732) 842-4162
Contact: Jennifer Kaczala, QPA

| Number of Bids Received | Vendor Name and Address |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
|-------------------------|-------------------------|

| | |
|---|---|
| 1 | 1. Mazza Recycling Services, Ltd., 3230A Shafto Road, Tinton Falls, NJ 07753 |
|---|---|

MAZZA RECYCLING S

| Item ID | Description | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Price |
|---------|-------------------|----------|------------|-------------|
| 001 | MAZZA RECYCLING S | 262.93 | 262.93 | 262.93 |
| 002 | | 196.93 | 196.93 | 196.93 |
| 003 | | 675.18 | 675.18 | 675.18 |
| 004 | | 562.65 | 562.65 | 562.65 |
| 005 | | 656.78 | 656.78 | 656.78 |
| 006 | | 1199.96 | 1199.96 | 1199.96 |
| 007 | | 375.46 | 375.46 | 375.46 |
| 008 | | 262.93 | 262.93 | 262.93 |
| 009 | | 281.32 | 281.32 | 281.32 |
| 010 | | 375.46 | 375.46 | 375.46 |
| 011 | | 375.46 | 375.46 | 375.46 |
| 012 | | 2250.59 | 2250.59 | 2250.59 |
| 013 | | 562.65 | 562.65 | 562.65 |
| 014 | | 562.65 | 562.65 | 562.65 |
| 015 | | 749.84 | 749.84 | 749.84 |
| 016 | | 562.65 | 562.65 | 562.65 |
| 017 | | 1125.30 | 1125.30 | 1125.30 |
| 018 | | 562.65 | 562.65 | 562.65 |
| 019 | | 299.72 | 299.72 | 299.72 |
| 020 | | 5626.48 | 5626.48 | 5626.48 |
| 021 | | 375.46 | 375.46 | 375.46 |
| 022 | | 1125.30 | 1125.30 | 1125.30 |
| 023 | | 243.45 | 243.45 | 243.45 |
| 024 | | 375.46 | 375.46 | 375.46 |
| 025 | | 750.92 | 750.92 | 750.92 |
| 026 | | 1500.76 | 1500.76 | 1500.76 |
| 027 | | 1500.76 | 1500.76 | 1500.76 |

Proposal #1

0047-520-23

BI DS BY ITEM - SUMMARY

1/11/23

PAGE 3

BI D20

MAZZA RECYCLING S

028 375.46 375.46 |

TOTALS 23775.16 |

proposal #2

0048- 520- 23

BI DS BY ITEM - SUMMARY

1/ 11/ 23

PAGE 2

BI D20

MAZZA RECYCLING S

| MAZZA RECYCLING S | | |
|-------------------|--------|----------|
| 001 | 625.00 | 8750.00 |
| 002 | 95.00 | 3990.00 |
| 003 | 625.00 | 7500.00 |
| 004 | 95.00 | 3420.00 |
| 005 | 625.00 | 9375.00 |
| 006 | 95.00 | 4275.00 |
| TOTALS | | 37310.00 |

MAZZA RECYCLI NG S

| Item ID | MAZZA RECYCLI NG S | MAZZA RECYCLI NG S | | | | |
|---------|--------------------|--------------------|--|--|--|--|
| 001 | 136. 60 | 136. 60 | | | | |
| 002 | 273. 21 | 273. 21 | | | | |
| 003 | 136. 60 | 136. 60 | | | | |
| 004 | 273. 21 | 273. 21 | | | | |
| 005 | 204. 91 | 204. 91 | | | | |
| 006 | 683. 02 | 683. 02 | | | | |
| 007 | 204. 91 | 204. 91 | | | | |
| 008 | 683. 02 | 683. 02 | | | | |
| 009 | 273. 21 | 273. 21 | | | | |
| 010 | 181. 79 | 181. 79 | | | | |
| 011 | 728. 21 | 728. 21 | | | | |
| 012 | 136. 60 | 136. 60 | | | | |
| 013 | 273. 21 | 273. 21 | | | | |
| 014 | 273. 21 | 273. 21 | | | | |
| 015 | 181. 79 | 181. 79 | | | | |
| 016 | 136. 60 | 136. 60 | | | | |
| 017 | 273. 21 | 273. 21 | | | | |
| 018 | 136. 60 | 136. 60 | | | | |
| 019 | 273. 21 | 273. 21 | | | | |
| 020 | 136. 60 | 136. 60 | | | | |
| 021 | 273. 21 | 273. 21 | | | | |
| 022 | 136. 60 | 136. 60 | | | | |
| 023 | 273. 21 | 273. 21 | | | | |
| 024 | 136. 60 | 136. 60 | | | | |
| 025 | 409. 81 | 409. 81 | | | | |
| 026 | 136. 60 | 136. 60 | | | | |
| 027 | 273. 21 | 273. 21 | | | | |

MAZZA RECYCLI NG S

| | | | | | | |
|--------|----------|-----------|--|--|--|--|
| 028 | 136. 60 | 136. 60 | | | | |
| 029 | 181. 79 | 181. 79 | | | | |
| 030 | 273. 21 | 273. 21 | | | | |
| 031 | 1457. 47 | 1457. 47 | | | | |
| 032 | 136. 60 | 136. 60 | | | | |
| 033 | 637. 84 | 637. 84 | | | | |
| 034 | 136. 60 | 136. 60 | | | | |
| 035 | 273. 21 | 273. 21 | | | | |
| 036 | 136. 60 | 136. 60 | | | | |
| 037 | 136. 60 | 136. 60 | | | | |
| 038 | 181. 79 | 181. 79 | | | | |
| 039 | 728. 21 | 728. 21 | | | | |
| 040 | 170. 19 | 170. 19 | | | | |
| 041 | 546. 42 | 546. 42 | | | | |
| 042 | 136. 60 | 136. 60 | | | | |
| TOTALS | | 12508. 69 | | | | |
